(
We Appreciate You and Your Business!
EQUIPMENT COMPANY            (229) 985-1101
P.O. BOX 3157 • 2169 SYLVESTER HIGHWAY • MOULTRIE, GEORGIA 31776-3157
     200 AND 300 GALLON 3 POINT HITCH OWNERS MANUAL
Since VAN’S EQUIPMENT’S beginnings we have used a generic owners manual.It was just to costly to
have printed and keep on hand owner manuals specific to each size and type sprayer we manufacture.
    We now have the technology in house to create sprayer specific manuals and to print them only as

See pages 173–187 for drop size classification,
useful formulas and information.
How to order:
Specify tip number.
Examples:
 TP8002VS –  Stainless Steel with
VisiFlo color-coding
 TP11002VP –  Polymer with VisiFlo
color-coding
 TP11001VK –  Ceramic with VisiFlo
polymer color-coding
 TP11002-HSS –  Hardened
Stainless Steel
 TP8002-SS – Stainless Steel
 TP8002 – Brass
VisiFlo® Flat Spray Tips
BROADCAST NOZZLES
Very
Fine
Fine Medium Coarse Very
Coarse
Extremely
Coarse
Spacing
Spray
Height
33
65°
80°
110°
120°
120°
 * Not recommended.
 ** Nozzle height based on 30° to 45° angle of orientation (see page 30 of catalog).
 ***  Wide angle spray tip height is influenced by nozzle orientation. The critical factor
is to achieve a double spray pTTtern overlap.
Nozzle Spacing
If the nozzle spacing on your boom is different than those tabulated,
multiply the tabulated GPA coverages by one of the following factors.
Suggested Minimum Spray Heights
The nozzle height suggestions in the table below are based on the minimum overlap required
to obtain uniform distribution. However, in many cases, typical height adjustments are based
on a 1 to 1 nozzle spacing to height ratio. For example, 110° flat spray tips spaced 20 inches
apart are commonly set 20 inches above the target.
Useful Formulas for
Roadway Applications
GPLM  =  60 x GPM GPM  =  GPLM x MPH
 MPH 60
GPLM  =  Gallons Per Lane Mile
Note: GPLM is not a normal volume per unit area
measurement. It is a volume per distance measurement.
Increases or decreases in lane width (swath width) are
not accommodated by these formulas.
Measuring Travel Speed
Measure a test course in the area to be sprayed
or in an area with similar surface conditions.
Minimum lengths of 100 and 200 feet are
recommended for measuring speeds up to
5 and 10 MPH, respectively. Determine the
time required to travel the test course. To help
ensure accuracy, conduct the speed check
with a partially loaded (about half full) sprayer
and select the engine throttle setting and
gear that will be used when spraying. Repeat
the above process and average the times that
were measured. Use the following equation or
the table at right to determine ground speed.
  Distance (FT) x 60Speed (MPH) =
  Time (seconds) x 88
Miscellaneous Conversion Factors
One Acre  = 43,560 Square Feet
= 43.56 1000FT2 Blocks
= 0.405 Hectare